## NAABIK'ÍYÁTI' COMMITTEE OF THE 25<sup>th</sup> NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL

## **WORK SESSION**

Navajo Division of Transportation Tse Bonito, New Mexico

March 7, 2024 - 9:00 AM

## **AGENDA**

PRESIDING CHAIR: Honorable Crystalyne Curley, Speaker, 25th Navajo Nation Council

- 1. CALL WORK SESSION TO ORDER; ROLL CALL; INVOCATION
- 2. RECOGNIZE GUESTS AND VISITING OFFICIALS
- 3. WORK SESSION TOPIC(S): Introduction and Purpose of Work Session presented by Speaker, Honorable Crystalyne Curley, 25<sup>th</sup> Navajo Nation Council.
  - A. Discussion on Legislation 0026-24: An Action Relating to the Naabik'íyáti' Committee and Navajo Nation Council; Amending Administrative Sections of Navajo Nation Council Resolutions Nos. CJY-41-21 and CJN-29-22 to Ensure the Full and Timely Obligation and Expenditure of All Navajo Nation Fiscal Recovery Funds by U.S Treasury Deadlines; Establishing Indirect Cost Recovery and Personnel-Operating Costs Recovery Reserves.

On February 22, Legislation 0026-24 was Tabled and to be brought back before the Naabik'iyáti' Committee not earlier than March 1, 2024 to provide ample time for the Office of the Controller to finalize the revenue loss projections and receive an in-person update report from Navajo Engineering Construction Authority on their progress with the ARPA Bathroom Addition Projects.... Motioned by Hon. Cherilyn Yazzie and seconded by Hon. Lomardo Aseret with a vote of 11 in favor and 05 opposed (Chair Pro Tem Carl R. Slater not voting)

- i. Status Update on Revenue Loss projections
  - Navajo Nation Office of the Controller
- ii. DISCUSSION AND COMMENTS
- B. Update on the Proposed Comprehensive Arizona Water Rights Settlement
  - Navajo Nation Department of Justice
  - Navajo Nation Water Rights Commission
  - Navajo Department of Water Resources
  - i. DISCUSSION AND COMMENTS
- C. RECOMMENDATIONS
- 4. ANNOUNCEMENTS; CLOSE OF WORK SESSION

Livestream will be available online on YouTube: <a href="www.youtube.com/navajonationcouncil">www.youtube.com/navajonationcouncil</a>
Join Zoom Meeting: <a href="https://navajonationcouncil-org.zoom.us/j/9288717160?pwd=T3k3VE1uV3JYQ3JaQnZPbkJUWmRRZz09&omn=81992851752">https://navajonationcouncil-org.zoom.us/j/9288717160?pwd=T3k3VE1uV3JYQ3JaQnZPbkJUWmRRZz09&omn=81992851752</a>

Call-in Number: (669) 900-6833 Meeting ID: 928 871 7160

Passcode: 86515